506621667 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6668475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE A. KERWIN	06/10/2019
RANDAL R. KETCHEM	06/10/2019
ALISON J. GILLESPIE	06/10/2019
CHRISTINE C. SISKA	06/10/2019
RUTILIO H. CLARK	06/10/2019
JULEE A. FLOYD	06/10/2019
JEREMY M. SHAVER	06/10/2019
RICHARD S. ROGERS	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUST BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	401 TERRY AVENUE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17057444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)428-7045	
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(617) 428-0200	
Email:	patentadmin@clarkelbing.com	
Correspondent Name:	CLARK & ELBING LLP	
Address Line 1:	101 FEDERAL STREET	
Address Line 2:	15TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01948-259002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD TODD ARMSTRONG, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	

506621667

PATENT REEL: 055991 FRAME: 0251

DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page1.tif		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page2.tif		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page3.tif		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page4.tif		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page5.tif		
source=01948-259WO2 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Just Bio.)#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)	
Bruce A. Kerwin	Bainbridge Island	Washington	
Randal R. Ketchem	Snohomish	Washington	
Alison J. Gillespie	Seattle	Washington	
Christine C. Siska	Seattle	Washington	
Rutilio H. Clark	Bainbridge Island	Washington	
Julee A. Floyd	Seattle	Washington	
Jeremy M. Shaver	Lake Forest Park	Washington	
Richard S. Rogers	Seattle	Washington	

hereby assign to

教 く 感

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Just Biotherapeutics, Inc.	DE	401 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTIBODY THERAPIES FOR HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV)	May 22, 2019	PCT/US2019/033613

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNORS

Seattle, Washington A. 2019. L.S. Bruce A. Kerwin Witnes 6 - 10 - 19Signature Date minnun (nner Printed name ATTENTION IN THE REAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA PUBLI WA mmm W IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ________, 20_19 L.S. Randal R. Ketchem Witpess 6-10-19 Date Signature

Printed name





PATENT REEL: 055991 FRAME: 0254

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this <u>10</u> day of, 20 <u>/9</u> .	Seattle	
Alison J. Gillespie		L.S.

Date

Witness: Signature Banner Printed name

6 - 10 - 19..... ANT C STUMMENT o JOTARY PUBLIC /////////

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Seattle</u> (2)A this <u>10</u> day of <u>Tune</u>, 20<u>19</u>.

Christine C. Siska

Printed name

Witness annel

6-10-19





L.S.

Page 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Senttle, wA</u> this <u>10</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2015. _____L.S. Rútilio H. Clark Witness Banner 6-10-19 Date Signature THIN SHARMAN Printed name JOTARY PUBLIC OF IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Sec.HHP, WA</u> this <u>IO</u> day of <u>Sune</u>, 2015. Julee a Jung L.S. With 6-10-19 Date MANAN Banner οûVů Printed name A C F A Se Number

Page 4 of 6

 H_{k} and per a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 20 15. this / day of Jun ... L.S. Jeremy M. Shave Witne (0 - 19)(a """"" Date nature ww.el 00 Printed name III. C.W. Sent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhereto set my hand and seal at June this /o _ day of ____ L.S. Â Ĉ. лŝ Richard S. Rogers Withess (0 - 10 - 10)Date Signature Uninnin (U ane (510n STRACE Number Finted name

Page 5 of 6

ASSIGNEE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ______, 20_____, 20_____ Seattl WA L.S. Representative Full Name: CSO Representative Title: ANNUMBER OF NOTAR Just Biotherapeutics, Inc. UBLIC WASH Witness 6-10-19 Signature Date anner Printed name



Page 6 of 6

٠,

RECORDED: 04/21/2021